Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT250827 Call Order: 002 Proposal: T2A00 District:02

Counties: SUWANNEE

Road Name: SR 51 (US 129)

Limits: FROM N OF I-10 (SR 8) TO HAMILTON CO LINE

Project(s): 21078145201(*) Federal Aid No: D224087B

Total Roadway Length: 4.482 Miles Contract Days: 150

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 08/27/25

Total Proposal Length: 4.482 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 60 Days

Proposal Budget Estimate: $5,079,052.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this Contract consist of milling & resurfacing, drainage improvements, highway signing, and other

incidental construction on SR 51 (US 129) in Suwannee County from North of SR 8 (I-10) to the Hamilton County Line.
Call Order: 002 Proposal: T2A00

ALT Item Description Unit Quantity

Section 0001 Roadway
0101- 1- MOBILIZATION (21078145201) LS 1.000
0102- 1- MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (21078145201) LS 1.000
0102- 14- TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER HR 200.000
0102- 60- WORK ZONE SIGN ED 7,500.000
0102-74- 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, Il, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD ED 28,050.000
0102- 99- PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY ED 164.000
0102-909- TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL DA 150.000

SETS AND RELOCATIONS
0104- 10- 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER LF 504.000
0104- 12- STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC LF 143.000
0104- 18- INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM EA 5.000
0107- 1- LITTER REMOVAL AC 297.920
0107- 2- MOWING AC 270.830
0110- 1- 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING (21078145201) LS 1.000
0110- 4-10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE SY 159.000
0285-701- OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01 SY 3,616.000
0327-70- 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH SY 135.000
0327-70- 8 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/2" AVG DEPTH SY 71,997.000
0327-70- 16 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1/2" AVG DEPTH SY 26,558.000
0334- 1-52 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC B, PG76-22 TN 7,922.500
0337- 7-81 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC B, FC-12.5, PG 76- TN 8,142.200
22

0524- 1-29 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, 4", REINFORCED SY 152.000
0530- 3- 4 RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING TN 11.400
0530- 74- BEDDING STONE TN 8.300
0570- 1- 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD SY 18,350.000
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ALT

Iltem
0706- 1- 3
0710-11-101
0710- 11-125

0710- 11-160

0710- 11-170
0710- 11-201
0710-11-231
0999- 25-

Section 0002 Signing

0546- 72- 3
0700- 1-111

0700- 1-600
0700- 2-115

0700- 2-116

0700- 2-600
0700- 3-101
0700- 3-601
0705-10- 1
0705- 10- 2
0706- 1- 3
0710- 90-
0711-11-124

0711-11-125

0711- 11-160
0711-11-170
0711- 16-101
0711- 16-102
0711- 16-131

0711- 16-171

0711- 16-201

0711- 16-231

Call Order: 002 Proposal: T2A00
Description
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR

SYMBOL

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (21078145201)

GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT,
LESS THAN 12 SF

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE

MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT,
50.1-100.0 SF

MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT,
100.1-200.0 SF

MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE

SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF
SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF

OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1

OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (21078145201)

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS
AND CHEVRONS

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE
AND CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP,
6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, 6", 6-10
DOTTED MANAGED LANE MARKING

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,
6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
EA
GM
LF

EA

EA
GM
GM
LS

GM
EA

EA
EA

EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
LS
LF

LF

EA
EA
GM
GM
GM

GM

GM

GM

Quantity
1,110.000
10.163
355.000

6.000

7.000
5.715
2.338
1.000

11.598
33.000

26.000
2.000

6.000

5.000
2.000
2.000
18.000
9.000
1,110.000
1.000
174.000

353.000

6.000
7.000
9.380
0.136
0.115

0.338
5.898

1.930
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